assessment paid by the licensee to the fund shall be: 175 

1.  Four Hundred Thousand Dollars 176 

($400,000.00), if the capital investment in the part of the 177 

structure in which licensed gaming activities are conducted is 178 

Fifty Million Dollars ($50,000,000.00) or less.  179 

2.  Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 180 

($450,000.00), if the capital investment in the part of the 181 

structure in which licensed gaming activities are conducted is 182 

equal to or more than Fifty Million Dollars ($50,000,000.00) but 183 

less than Sixty Million Dollars ($60,000,000.00). 184 

3.

[...]

Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 185 

($500,000.00), if the capital investment in the part of the 186 

structure in which licensed gaming activities are conducted is 187 

equal to or more than Sixty Million Dollars ($60,000,000.00) but 188 

less than Seventy-five Million Dollars ($75,000,000.00). 189 

4.  Six Hundred Thousand Dollars 190 

($600,000.00), if the capital investment in the part of the 191 

structure in which licensed gaming activities are conducted is 192 

equal to or more than Seventy-five Million Dollars 193 

($75,000,000.00) but less than One Hundred Million Dollars 194 

($100,000,000.00). 195 

5.  Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars 196 

($700,000.00), if the capital investment in the part of the 197 

structure in which licensed gaming activities are conducted is 198 

equal to or more than One Hundred Million Dollars 199 

($100,000,000.00) but less than One Hundred Twenty-five Million 200 

Dollars ($125,000,000.00). 201 

6.  Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 202 

($750,000.00), if the capital investment in the part of the 203 

structure in which licensed gaming activities are conducted is 204 

equal to or more than One Hundred Twenty-five Million Dollars 205 

($125,000,000.00). 206 

For each calendar year thereafter, the Secretary of State 207 

shall review and adjust the value of the capital investment and 208 

the annual in-lieu tidelands assessment due.  Such review and 209 

adjustment shall be tied to the CPI. 210